
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005615-2026 

Award

GFSL-CN-24124 - Sewage Pump Replacement

Gov Facility Services Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005615
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060bdb 
Published 22 January 2026, 10:05am

Scope 

Reference

GFSL-CN-24124 - Sewage Pump Replacement

Description

Procurement exercise for Sewage pump replacements

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1008367814

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005615-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005615-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1008367814


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

DALROD (UK) LIMITED

Contract value

£32,644.80 excluding VAT

£39,173.76 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

23 January 2026 to 30 September 2027

1 year, 8 months, 9 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

42122220 - Sewage pumps

45216113 - Prison building construction work

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

DALROD (UK) LIMITED

2A TREELYN PARK, 7A WELBECK WAY

WOODSTON

PE2 7WH

United Kingdom

Email: Drains@dalrod.co.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Gov Facility Services Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMLQ-6732-ZLVW

102 Petty France, C/O 2.51

London

mailto:Drains@dalrod.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

SW1H 9AJ

United Kingdom

Email: GFSL_Supplychain@govfsl.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:GFSL_Supplychain@govfsl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DALROD (UK) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Gov Facility Services Ltd


		2026-02-23T23:17:37+0000
	TCPDF




